CH \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glboal Healthcare Exchange, Inc.		05/04/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Healthcare Exchange, LLC	
Street Address:	11000 Westmoore Circle	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Westminster	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80021	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2852687	ALLSOURCE
Registration Number:	2852688	MEMBERSOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-382-6228

Email: hsobelman@swlaw.com, landerson@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Howard Sobelman, Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

Address Line 1: One Arizona Center, 400 E. Van Buren

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51168.1100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard Sobelman
Signature:	/Howard Sobelman/

Date:	06/01/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Name change#page1.tif source=Name change#page2.tif source=Name change#page3.tif	

Sidley & Austin

PAGE UUS/S

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 04:00 PM 05/04/2000
001228628 - 3206377

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

GLOBAL HEALTH CARE EXCHANGE, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Global Health Care Exchange, LLC (the "Company"), dated as of May 4, 2000, is being duly executed by John F. Gaither, Jr., as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. § 18-101, et seq.), as amended from time to time.

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Global Health Care Exchange, LLC.

SECOND: The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Limited Liability Company in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

Name: John F. Gaither, Jr. Title: Authorized Person

CHICAGOI 1163080v2

3/19/01

9:19: PAGE 002/2

Right Experacy of Delaware Right Experacy of State DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:30 PM 03/20/2001 010136143 - 3206377

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

GLOBAL HEALTH CARE EXCHANGE, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Global Health Care Exchange, LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended by changing said paragraph so that, as amended, said paragraph shall be and read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Global Healthcare Exchange, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Global Health Care Exchange, LLC this 19th day of March, 2001.

Name: John F. Gaither, Jr.
Title: Vice President, General
Counsel and Secretary

CHI 2035769vi

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 08:49 AM 03/03/2003 030140438 - 3206377

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

Global Healthcare Exchange, LLC

Global Healthcare Exchange, LLC (hereinafter called the "company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Global Healthcare Exchange, LLC
- 2. The certificate of formation of the company is hereby amended by striking out Article 2 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:
 - "2. The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are National Registered Agents, Inc., 9 East Loockerman Street, Suite 1B, Dover, Delaware 19901."

Executed on February (, 2003

RECORDED: 06/01/2010

John F. Gaither, Jr. VP and Secretary